

Superintendent Mark Vianello School Board Cara Reynolds, Chairman John LeClair, Vice -Chairman Kim Amontree Wendy Atkinson Bob Segur

May 10, 2024

Sole Source 2324-NN

Opened: May 10, 2024

The District will recognize StarDome, LLC (Planetarium) as the Sole Source for StarDome, LLC, products, as a result of no contests being submitted during this Sole Source. This Sole Source was broadcast nationwide to over 700 organizations.

We will continue to recognize this for 1 year, at which time we will again verify this claim and post

Gary Muzio, President StarDome LLC 2214 Hamburg Lane Punta Gorda, Florida 33983

April 9, 2024

To Charlotte County Public Schools:

This Letter of Ownership is to confirm that StarDome, LLC (Planetarium), a Florida company at 2214 Hamburg LN, Punta Gorda, FL 33983, is the proprietary and copyright